

Fort Myers, FL. October 21, 1995

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fla. 32314

> Re: <u>CyberNet Chamber of Commerce, Inc.</u> S100000001 T 2 T 1015 9 -02/28/36--01090--010 #####70.00 #####70.00

Gentlemen:

ï

.

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation, together with our check in the amount of \$70.00.

Very truly yours,

Julen J.

Ruben D. Salazar CyberNet Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 5100 S. Cleveland Ave. Suite #318-181 Fort Myers, Fl 33907

Telephone: (941) 339-9844 or 458-8271

195-JI



**3**08-04051-1672

JMC 26.95



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 31, 1995

RUBEN D. SALAZAR 5100 S CLEVELAND AVENUE SUITE #318-181 FORT MYERS, FL 33907

SUBJECT: CYBERNET CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, INC. Ref. Number: W95000021591

We have received your document for CYBERNET CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, INC. and check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved nonprofit corporation. The name of a voluntarily dissolved nonprofit Florida corporation is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution.

If the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure your document is properly handled.

If you have any further questions regarding the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Doris McDuffie Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 695A00048650

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE

. .

FILED 96 FEB 26 AM 10: 20

CyberNet Chamber of Commerce, Inc. TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporators, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE 1-NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: CyberNet Chamber of Commerce, Inc.

#### **ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 5100 S. Cleveland Ave. Suite #318-181 Fort Myers, FL 33907

#### **ARTICLE III - SHARES**

The corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares (one hundred) of \$1.00 Dollars (one Dollar) par value Comon Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

#### **ARTICLE IV - DURATION**

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

#### **ARTICLE V - PURPOSE**

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### **ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT**

The name and address of the Initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is: Ruben D. Salazar 5100 S. Cleveland Ave. Suite #318-181 Fort Myers, FL 33907 Tel: (941) 458-8271

#### **ARTICLE VII- INCORPORATORS**

1

This corporation shall have three (3) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial directors of the corporation are as follows:

٠

Jack C. Carver, Jr. 630 Astarias Circle Fort Myers, FL 33919 Tel: (941) 482-6006

Michael C. Pareigis 1324 SE 21st Ter. Cape Coral, FL 33990 Tel: (941) 772-2264

Ruben D. Salazar 2823 SW Santa Barbara Pl. Cape Coral, FL 33914 (941) 458-8271

The undersigned incorporators have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 21st day of October, 1995.

how Jack Carefor, J TANK Pareig Michael Ceti

Ruben D. Salazar

### **CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

96 FEB 26 All 10: 20 Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation. Organized Pursuant to the provisions of section 607,0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating that may be set of Florida, submits the following statement in designating that may be set of Florida.

FILED

1. The name of the corporation is: CyberNet Chamber of Commerce, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Ruben D. Salazar

5100 S. Cleveland Ave. Suite #318-181

Fort Myers, FL 33907

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process fot the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

<u><u><u>Muleu</u><u>Ja</u>St</u> Ruben D. Salaźar</u>

October 21, 1995

Februar 20, 1997 Secretary of Stoppool 1244 Division of Contonnes PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

**RE:** CyberNet Chamber of Commerce, Inc.

700002098367---5 -02/26/97--01059--004 \*\*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*\*35.00

97 FEB 26 1010:

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the articles of dissolution for the above named corporation together with our check in the amount of \$35.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at my address below.

Sincerely.

M C: Curr C. Carver, Jr.

Director CYBERNET CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, INC.

5100 S. Cleveland Ave. Suite 318-181 Ft. Myers, FL 33907

(941) 482-6006 fax (941) 489-1775



# ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

.

۰.

• • •

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is:			
SECOND:	The date dissolution was authorized: February 15, 1997			
THIRD:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	SECE	SJ EEB	23
Diss was	olution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for d sufficient for approval.	issolutio	<b>n</b> 28 (2015)	Field a
Dis:	olution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.	HDA	00 0	
é	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group initiled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve: number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by			
	(voting group)	-		
Sign	ed this 20th day of February , 1997	<u> </u>		
Signature	By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, President, or other officer)			
	Jack C. Carver, Jr. (Typed or printed name)			
	Director (Title)			